Respectfully submitted,   
                                                                         Jack Grenga, Wiring Inspector  

PLUMBING INSPECTOR   

During the year 2021 a total of one hundred five (105) Plumbing Permits were issued.  A 
total amount of $14,045.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.  

GAS INSPECTOR 

During the year 2021 a total of one hundred six (106) Gas Permits were issued.  A total 
amount of $6,820.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.  

Residents are reminded that if there is any type of work performed on their gas 
installation or appliance in which lines are disconnected and reconnected, such work